
2026 NORTHWOODS LEAGUE SCHEDULE
GREAT PLAINS DIVISION

Monday, May 25
3:05 PM DUL @ LAC
5:05 PM TB @ WAT
5:05 PM FDL @ EC
6:35 PM WIL @ MAN
6:35 PM BBS @ MOT
7:05 PM STC @ BIS

Tuesday, May 26
6:35 PM DUL @ LAC
6:35 PM TB @ WAT
6:35 PM WIL @ MAN
6:35 PM FDL @ EC
6:35 PM BBS @ MOT
7:05 PM STC @ BIS

Wednesday, May 27
6:35 PM DUL @ WAT
6:35 PM EC @ ROC
6:35 PM MAN @ BIS
6:35 PM STC @ BBS
6:35 PM TB @ LAC
7:05 PM MOT @ WIL

Thursday, May 28
6:35 PM DUL @ WAT
6:35 PM EC @ ROC
6:35 PM MAN @ BIS
6:35 PM STC @ BBS
6:35 PM TB @ LAC
6:35 PM MOT @ WIL

Friday, May 29
6:35 PM LAC @ DUL
6:35 PM WAT @ RFD
6:35 PM WIL @ MAN
6:35 PM MOT @ ROC
7:05 PM EC @ TB
7:05 PM BIS @ STC

Saturday, May 30
5:35 PM LAC @ DUL
6:05 PM BIS @ STC
6:35 PM EC @ TB
6:35 PM MAN @ WIL
6:35 PM WAT @ RFD
6:35 PM MOT @ ROC

Sunday, May 31
1:35 PM WAT @ KEN
3:05 PM TB @ EC
4:05 PM WIL @ STC
5:05 PM MOT @ MAN
5:35 PM DUL @ BBS
6:05 PM ROC @ BIS

Monday, June 1
11:05 AM WAT @ KEN

6:35 PM DUL @ BBS
6:35 PM ROC @ BIS
6:35 PM STC @ WIL
6:35 PM TB @ EC
6:35 PM MIN @ LAC
6:35 PM MOT @ MAN

Tuesday, June 2
6:05 PM EC @ MAD
6:35 PM DUL @ BIS
6:35 PM ROC @ MOT
6:35 PM STC @ WIL
6:35 PM WAT @ LAC
6:35 PM MIN @ TB
6:35 PM BBS @ MAN

Wednesday, June 3
11:05 AM MIN @ TB

6:35 PM DUL @ BIS
6:35 PM MAD @ EC
6:35 PM ROC @ MOT
6:35 PM WAT @ LAC
6:35 PM WIL @ STC
6:35 PM BBS @ MAN

Thursday, June 4
6:35 PM EC @ DUL
6:35 PM LAC @ TB
6:35 PM MAN @ WIL
6:35 PM STC @ MOT
6:35 PM WAT @ ROC
6:35 PM BIS @ BBS

Friday, June 5
6:35 PM EC @ DUL
6:35 PM LAC @ TB
6:35 PM MAN @ WIL
6:35 PM ROC @ WAT
6:35 PM STC @ MOT
7:05 PM BBS @ BIS

Saturday, June 6
6:35 PM DUL @ LAC
6:35 PM EC @ BBS
6:35 PM ROC @ TB
6:35 PM RFD @ WAT
6:35 PM STC @ MOT
6:35 PM WIL @ MAN

Sunday, June 7
1:05 PM STC @ MOT
1:35 PM ROC @ TB
3:35 PM RFD @ WAT
4:35 PM EC @ BBS
5:05 PM DUL @ LAC
5:05 PM MAN @ WIL

Monday, June 8
6:35 PM EC @ WIL
6:35 PM LAC @ ROC
6:35 PM MOT @ STC
6:35 PM BBS @ MAN

Tuesday, June 9
6:35 PM EC @ WIL
6:35 PM TB @ WAU
6:35 PM BIS @ DUL
6:35 PM MOT @ STC
6:35 PM BBS @ MAN

Wednesday, June 10
6:35 PM LAC @ ROC
6:35 PM TB @ WAU
6:35 PM BIS @ DUL
6:35 PM BBS @ EC

Thursday, June 11
6:35 PM MAN @ LAC
6:35 PM STC @ TB
6:35 PM WIL @ WAT
6:35 PM BIS @ ROC
6:35 PM MOT @ DUL
6:35 PM BBS @ EC

Friday, June 12
6:35 PM LAC @ MAN
6:35 PM STC @ TB
6:35 PM WIL @ WAT
6:35 PM BIS @ ROC
6:35 PM MOT @ DUL

Saturday, June 13
6:05 PM LAC @ WIR
6:35 PM DUL @ ROC
6:35 PM TB @ EC
6:35 PM BIS @ MAN
6:35 PM MIN @ WAT
6:35 PM MOT @ BBS
7:05 PM WIL @ STC

Sunday, June 14
2:05 PM TB @ EC
3:35 PM MIN @ WAT
4:05 PM WIL @ STC
4:35 PM MOT @ BBS
5:05 PM DUL @ ROC
5:05 PM WIR @ LAC
5:05 PM BIS @ MAN

Monday, June 15
6:35 PM LAC @ EC
6:35 PM MAN @ BBS
6:35 PM ROC @ WAT
6:35 PM STC @ WIL
6:35 PM TB @ DUL
6:35 PM BIS @ MOT

*The second half of the season starts on June 30, 2026.
**The All-Star Game Break is July 7-9, in Dyersville, IA.

12/5/2025

All start times are local. BBS is Mountain Time Zone, TB is Eastern Time Zone, all others are Central Time Zone.

BBS=Dickinson, ND (Badlands)
BIS=Bismarck, ND
DUL=Duluth, MN
EC=Eau Claire, WI
FDL=Fond du Lac, WI
GB=Green Bay, WI
KEN=Kenosha, WI
LAC=La Crosse, WI
LAK-Mequon, WI (Lakeshore)
MAD=Madison, WI
MAN=Mankato, MN

MIN=Minnesota Mud Puppies
MOT-Minot, ND
RFD=Loves Park, IL (Rockford)
ROC=Rochester, MN
STC=St. Cloud, MN
TB=Thunder Bay, ONT
WAT=Waterloo, IA
WAU=Wausau, WI
WIL=Willmar, MN
WIR=Wisconsin Rapids, WI



2026 NORTHWOODS LEAGUE SCHEDULE
GREAT PLAINS DIVISION

Tuesday, June 16
6:35 PM LAC @ EC
6:35 PM MAN @ BBS
6:35 PM TB @ DUL
6:35 PM WAT @ ROC
6:35 PM WIL @ STC
6:35 PM MOT @ BIS

Wednesday, June 17
12:05 PM ROC @ LAC (DH)
12:05 PM WAU@ EC (DH)
12:05 PM MIN @ DUL (DH)

6:35 PM MAN @ MOT
6:35 PM ROC @ LAC (DH)
6:35 PM STC @ BIS
6:35 PM WAT @ TB
6:35 PM WAU@ EC (DH)
6:35 PM MIN @ DUL (DH)
6:35 PM BBS @ WIL

Thursday, June 18
9:05 AM MAN @ MOT (DH)
9:05 AM STC @ BIS (DH)

11:05 AM WAT @ TB (DH)
12:05 PM BBS @ WIL (DH)

6:35 PM EC @ DUL
6:35 PM MAN @ MOT (DH)
6:35 PM STC @ BIS (DH)
6:35 PM WAT @ TB (DH)
6:35 PM WIR @ LAC
6:35 PM MIN @ ROC
6:35 PM BBS @ WIL (DH)

Friday, June 19
6:35 PM DUL @ EC
6:35 PM LAC @ WIR
6:35 PM MAN @ MOT
6:35 PM WAT @ TB
6:35 PM MIN @ ROC
6:35 PM BBS @ WIL
7:05 PM STC @ BIS

Saturday, June 20
6:35 PM DUL @ TB
6:35 PM ROC @ RFD
6:35 PM WAT @ LAC
6:35 PM WIL @ EC
6:35 PM BIS @ BBS
7:05 PM MOT @ STC

Sunday, June 21
12:05 PM ROC @ RFD

1:35 PM DUL @ TB
2:05 PM WIL @ EC
4:05 PM MOT @ STC
4:35 PM BIS @ BBS
5:05 PM WAT @ LAC

Monday, June 22
6:35 PM EC @ DUL
6:35 PM GB @ LAC
6:35 PM MAN @ WIL
6:35 PM ROC @ WAT
6:35 PM MOT @ BIS
6:35 PM BBS @ STC

Tuesday, June 23
6:35 PM DUL @ EC
6:35 PM GB @ LAC
6:35 PM WAT @ ROC
6:35 PM WIL @ MAN
6:35 PM BIS @ MOT
6:35 PM BBS @ STC

Wednesday, June 24
6:35 PM EC @ WAT
6:35 PM MAN @ BIS
6:35 PM RFD @ ROC
6:35 PM TB @ DUL
6:35 PM WIL @ MOT
6:35 PM BBS @ STC

Thursday, June 25
12:05 PM RFD @ ROC

6:35 PM EC @ WAT
6:35 PM MAN @ BIS
6:35 PM TB @ DUL
6:35 PM WIL @ MOT
6:35 PM MIN @ LAC
6:35 PM BBS @ STC

Friday, June 26
6:35 PM LAC @ EC
6:35 PM STC @ MAN
6:35 PM TB @ ROC
6:35 PM WAT @ DUL
6:35 PM MIN @ LAK
6:35 PM MOT @ BBS
7:05 PM WIL @ BIS

Saturday, June 27
3:05 PM WAT @ DUL
5:05 PM MIN @ LAK
6:05 PM WIL @ BIS
6:35 PM EC @ LAC
6:35 PM STC @ MAN
6:35 PM TB @ ROC
6:35 PM MOT @ BBS

Sunday, June 28
2:05 PM LAC @ EC
3:35 PM ROC @ WAT
4:05 PM BIS @ STC
4:05 PM MIN @ MAD
4:35 PM MOT @ BBS
5:05 PM DUL @ TB
5:05 PM MAN @ WIL

Monday, June 29
6:05 PM MIN @ MAD
6:35 PM DUL @ TB
6:35 PM EC @ LAC
6:35 PM ROC @ WAT
6:35 PM WIL @ MAN
6:35 PM BIS @ STC
6:35 PM MOT @ BBS

Tuesday, June 30
6:35 PM LAC @ GB
6:35 PM MAN @ MOT
6:35 PM ROC @ TB
6:35 PM STC @ BBS
6:35 PM WAT @ EC
6:35 PM BIS @ WIL

Wednesday, July 1
1:35 PM ROC @ TB
6:35 PM LAC @ GB
6:35 PM MAN @ MOT
6:35 PM STC @ BBS
6:35 PM WAT @ EC
6:35 PM BIS @ WIL

Thursday, July 2
6:35 PM EC @ DUL
6:35 PM LAC @ FDL
6:35 PM MAN @ ROC
6:35 PM BIS @ STC
6:35 PM MIN @ WIL
6:35 PM BBS @ MOT

Friday, July 3
6:35 PM DUL @ EC
6:35 PM LAC @ FDL
6:35 PM MAN @ ROC
6:35 PM TB @ WAT
6:35 PM BBS @ MOT
7:05 PM BIS @ STC

Saturday, July 4
2:05 PM LAC @ DUL
4:35 PM BIS @ BBS
6:35 PM ROC @ EC
6:35 PM TB @ WAT
6:35 PM WIL @ MOT
6:35 PM MIN @ WIR

*The second half of the season starts on June 30, 2026.
**The All-Star Game Break is July 7-9, in Dyersville, IA.

12/5/2025

All start times are local. BBS is Mountain Time Zone, TB is Eastern Time Zone, all others are Central Time Zone.

BBS=Dickinson, ND (Badlands)
BIS=Bismarck, ND
DUL=Duluth, MN
EC=Eau Claire, WI
FDL=Fond du Lac, WI
GB=Green Bay, WI
KEN=Kenosha, WI
LAC=La Crosse, WI
LAK-Mequon, WI (Lakeshore)
MAD=Madison, WI
MAN=Mankato, MN

MIN=Minnesota Mud Puppies
MOT-Minot, ND
RFD=Loves Park, IL (Rockford)
ROC=Rochester, MN
STC=St. Cloud, MN
TB=Thunder Bay, ONT
WAT=Waterloo, IA
WAU=Wausau, WI
WIL=Willmar, MN
WIR=Wisconsin Rapids, WI



2026 NORTHWOODS LEAGUE SCHEDULE
GREAT PLAINS DIVISION

Sunday, July 5
1:05 PM WIL @ MOT
3:05 PM LAC @ DUL
3:35 PM TB @ WAT
4:05 PM MIN @ WIR
5:05 PM EC @ ROC
5:05 PM STC @ MAN

Monday, July 6
6:35 PM STC @ MAN
6:35 PM TB @ WAT

Tuesday, July 7
All-Star Game Break

Wednesday, July 8
All-Star Game Break

Thursday, July 9
All-Star Game Break

Friday, July 10
6:35 PM EC @ TB
6:35 PM ROC @ LAC
6:35 PM STC @ WIL
6:35 PM WAT @ DUL
6:35 PM BIS @ BBS
6:35 PM MIN @ GB
6:35 PM MOT @ MAN

Saturday, July 11
12:05 PM BBS @ BIS (DH)

1:05 PM MIN @ GB
5:35 PM WAT @ DUL
6:05 PM BBS @ BIS (DH)
6:35 PM EC @ TB
6:35 PM ROC @ LAC
6:35 PM STC @ WIL
6:35 PM MOT @ MAN

Sunday, July 12
4:05 PM WAT @ FDL
4:35 PM MAN @ BBS
5:05 PM DUL @ MOT
5:05 PM EC @ LAC
5:05 PM TB @ ROC
5:05 PM WIL @ BIS

Monday, July 13
11:35 AM WAT @ FDL

6:35 PM DUL @ MOT
6:35 PM EC @ LAC
6:35 PM MAN @ BBS
6:35 PM TB @ ROC
6:35 PM WIL @ BIS
6:35 PM MIN @ STC

Tuesday, July 14
6:35 PM KEN @ WAT
6:35 PM MAN @ STC
6:35 PM ROC @ DUL
6:35 PM MIN @ EC
6:35 PM MOT @ WIL
6:35 PM BBS @ BIS
7:05 PM LAC @ TB

Wednesday, July 15
6:35 PM KEN @ WAT
6:35 PM LAC @ TB
6:35 PM ROC @ DUL
6:35 PM STC @ MAN
6:35 PM MOT @ WIL
6:35 PM BBS @ BIS

Thursday, July 16
6:35 PM DUL @ ROC
6:35 PM STC @ BBS
6:35 PM WAT @ LAC
6:35 PM WAU@ TB
6:35 PM BIS @ WIL
6:35 PM MIN @ EC
6:35 PM MOT @ MAN

Friday, July 17
6:35 PM DUL @ ROC
6:35 PM STC @ BBS
6:35 PM WAT @ LAC
6:35 PM WAU@ TB
6:35 PM BIS @ WIL
6:35 PM MOT @ MAN

Saturday, July 18
2:05 PM STC @ MOT
5:35 PM WAU@ DUL
6:35 PM EC @ ROC
6:35 PM LAC @ TB
6:35 PM WAT @ WIL
6:35 PM MIN @ BBS
7:05 PM MAN @ BIS

Sunday, July 19
1:05 PM MAN @ BIS
1:05 PM STC @ MOT
1:35 PM LAC @ TB
2:05 PM ROC @ EC
3:05 PM WAU@ DUL
4:35 PM MIN @ BBS
5:05 PM WAT @ WIL

Monday, July 20
12:35 PM EC @ WAT (DH)

3:35 PM MIN @ MOT
6:35 PM EC @ WAT (DH)
6:35 PM WIL @ BBS
6:35 PM BIS @ MAN

Tuesday, July 21
12:05 PM WIL @ BBS (DH)
12:05 PM BIS @ MAN (DH)

3:35 PM MIN @ MOT
6:35 PM DUL @ WAU
6:35 PM EC @ WAT
6:35 PM LAC @ STC
6:35 PM TB @ ROC
6:35 PM WIL @ BBS (DH)
6:35 PM BIS @ MAN (DH)

Wednesday, July 22
6:35 PM DUL @ WAU
6:35 PM EC @ WAT
6:35 PM LAC @ STC
6:35 PM TB @ ROC
6:35 PM WIL @ BBS
6:35 PM BIS @ MAN

Thursday, July 23
12:05 PM LAC @ ROC (DH)
12:05 PM TB @ STC (DH)

1:05 PM DUL @ WIR (DH)
6:35 PM DUL @ WIR (DH)
6:35 PM LAC @ ROC (DH)
6:35 PM TB @ STC (DH)

Friday, July 24
6:35 PM EC @ WAU
6:35 PM ROC @ WAT
6:35 PM TB @ LAC
6:35 PM MIN @ MAN
7:05 PM WIL @ STC
7:05 PM MOT @ BIS
7:05 PM BBS @ DUL

Saturday, July 25
2:05 PM BIS @ MOT
5:05 PM EC @ WAU
5:35 PM BBS @ DUL
6:35 PM STC @ WIL
6:35 PM TB @ LAC
6:35 PM WAT @ ROC
6:35 PM MIN @ MAN

Sunday, July 26
3:05 PM ROC @ DUL
3:35 PM LAC @ WAT
4:05 PM MAN @ STC
5:05 PM EC @ TB
5:05 PM WIL @ BIS
5:05 PM BBS @ MOT

Monday, July 27
6:35 PM EC @ TB
6:35 PM LAC @ WAT
6:35 PM MAN @ STC
6:35 PM ROC @ DUL
6:35 PM WIL @ BIS
6:35 PM BBS @ MOT

*The second half of the season starts on June 30, 2026.
**The All-Star Game Break is July 7-9, in Dyersville, IA.

12/5/2025

All start times are local. BBS is Mountain Time Zone, TB is Eastern Time Zone, all others are Central Time Zone.

BBS=Dickinson, ND (Badlands)
BIS=Bismarck, ND
DUL=Duluth, MN
EC=Eau Claire, WI
FDL=Fond du Lac, WI
GB=Green Bay, WI
KEN=Kenosha, WI
LAC=La Crosse, WI
LAK-Mequon, WI (Lakeshore)
MAD=Madison, WI
MAN=Mankato, MN

MIN=Minnesota Mud Puppies
MOT-Minot, ND
RFD=Loves Park, IL (Rockford)
ROC=Rochester, MN
STC=St. Cloud, MN
TB=Thunder Bay, ONT
WAT=Waterloo, IA
WAU=Wausau, WI
WIL=Willmar, MN
WIR=Wisconsin Rapids, WI



2026 NORTHWOODS LEAGUE SCHEDULE
GREAT PLAINS DIVISION

Tuesday, July 28
6:35 PM MAN @ LAC
6:35 PM TB @ EC
6:35 PM WAT @ ROC
6:35 PM WIR @ DUL
6:35 PM BIS @ BBS
6:35 PM MIN @ STC
6:35 PM MOT @ WIL

Wednesday, July 29
6:35 PM LAC @ MAN
6:35 PM TB @ EC
6:35 PM WAT @ ROC
6:35 PM WIR @ DUL
6:35 PM MOT @ WIL
6:35 PM BBS @ BIS

Thursday, July 30
6:35 PM DUL @ TB
6:35 PM MAN @ BBS
6:35 PM ROC @ EC
6:35 PM STC @ LAC
6:35 PM BIS @ MOT
6:35 PM FDL @ WAT
6:35 PM MIN @ WIL

Friday, July 31
6:35 PM DUL @ TB
6:35 PM MAN @ BBS
6:35 PM ROC @ EC
6:35 PM STC @ LAC
6:35 PM BIS @ MOT
6:35 PM FDL @ WAT

Saturday, August 1
6:05 PM MIN @ BIS
6:35 PM DUL @ WAT
6:35 PM MAD @ EC
6:35 PM ROC @ MAN
6:35 PM TB @ LAC
6:35 PM WIL @ MOT
7:05 PM BBS @ STC

Sunday, August 2
1:05 PM WIL @ MOT
1:05 PM MIN @ BIS
3:35 PM DUL @ WAT
4:05 PM EC @ MAD
4:05 PM BBS @ STC
5:05 PM ROC @ MAN
5:05 PM TB @ LAC

Monday, August 3
6:35 PM DUL @ EC
6:35 PM LAC @ ROC
6:35 PM MAN @ STC
6:35 PM WAT @ TB
6:35 PM WIL @ BBS
6:35 PM MOT @ BIS

Tuesday, August 4
6:35 PM EC @ DUL
6:35 PM ROC @ LAC
6:35 PM STC @ MAN
6:35 PM WAT @ TB
6:35 PM WIL @ BBS
6:35 PM BIS @ MOT

Wednesday, August 5
6:35 PM DUL @ EC
6:35 PM LAC @ WAT
6:35 PM MAN @ STC
6:35 PM ROC @ TB
6:35 PM MIN @ FDL
6:35 PM MOT @ BIS
6:35 PM BBS @ WIL

Thursday, August 6
6:35 PM DUL @ EC
6:35 PM LAC @ WAT
6:35 PM MAN @ STC
6:35 PM MIN @ FDL
6:35 PM MOT @ BIS
6:35 PM BBS @ WIL
7:05 PM ROC @ TB

Friday, August 7
6:35 PM LAC @ ROC
6:35 PM TB @ DUL
6:35 PM WAT @ EC
6:35 PM BIS @ WIL
6:35 PM MIN @ WAU
6:35 PM BBS @ MAN
7:05 PM MOT @ STC

Saturday, August 8
5:05 PM TB @ DUL
5:05 PM MIN @ WAU
6:05 PM MOT @ STC
6:35 PM ROC @ LAC
6:35 PM WAT @ EC
6:35 PM BBS @ MAN
7:05 PM BIS @ WIL

Sunday, August 9
Sub-Divisional Playoffs

Monday, August 10
Sub-Divisional Playoffs

Tuesday, August 11
Sub-Divisional Playoffs

Wednesday, August 12
Divisional Championship

Thursday, August 13
League Championship
(August 14 alternate date if Travel or 
Weather Day Needed)

*The second half of the season starts on June 30, 2026.
**The All-Star Game Break is July 7-9, in Dyersville, IA.

12/5/2025

All start times are local. BBS is Mountain Time Zone, TB is Eastern Time Zone, all others are Central Time Zone.

BBS=Dickinson, ND (Badlands)
BIS=Bismarck, ND
DUL=Duluth, MN
EC=Eau Claire, WI
FDL=Fond du Lac, WI
GB=Green Bay, WI
KEN=Kenosha, WI
LAC=La Crosse, WI
LAK-Mequon, WI (Lakeshore)
MAD=Madison, WI
MAN=Mankato, MN

MIN=Minnesota Mud Puppies
MOT-Minot, ND
RFD=Loves Park, IL (Rockford)
ROC=Rochester, MN
STC=St. Cloud, MN
TB=Thunder Bay, ONT
WAT=Waterloo, IA
WAU=Wausau, WI
WIL=Willmar, MN
WIR=Wisconsin Rapids, WI




